
Summary of Allotment As on 30 Jul 15 for "Scheme for Skill Development in ESDM under Digital India - Scheme 2" 

  Target Total Alloted KIA wise as on 30 Jul 15 Total Allotment as on 
30 Jul 15 

Total Balance as on 
30 Jul 15 States/UTs NIELIT* TSSC* ESSC* 

Large States Target L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-
2 

L3 L4 L5 L1-
2 

L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 

Andhra Pradesh 1500 375 375 525 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 375 525 225 250 375 525 225 125 0 0 0 

Assam 3000 750 750 1050 450 170 ## 0 0 0 0 50 0 460 330 1000 450 630 550 1050 450 120 200 0 0 

Bihar 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 670 520 975 450 670 520 1050 450 80 230 0 0 

Chhattisgarh 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 210 300 1030 450 210 300 1050 450 540 450 0 0 

Delhi 3000 750 750 1050 450 25 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 720 700 950 450 745 750 1050 450 5 0 0 0 

Gujarat 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 720 720 1050 450 720 720 1050 450 30 30 0 0 

Haryana 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 140 130 25 750 400 920 425 750 540 1050 450 0 210 0 0 

Himachal 
Pradesh 

3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 44 0 0 90 120 210 250 660 700 240 250 750 864 450 500 0 186 0 

Jharkhand 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 280 600 980 450 280 600 1050 450 470 150 0 0 

Kerala(L1-2) 750 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 530 0 0 0 530 0 0 0 220 0 0 0 

Maharashtra 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 550 750 970 450 550 750 1050 450 200 0 0 0 

 Madhya 
Pradesh 

3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 700 720 980 450 700 720 1050 450 50 30 0 0 

Odisha 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 50 75 20 100 700 975 430 100 750 1050 450 650 0 0 0 

Rajasthan 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 25 720 750 980 425 720 750 1050 450 30 0 0 0 

Tamil Nadu 3000 750 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 750 1050 450 390 750 1050 450 360 0 0 0 

 Telangana  1500 375 375 525 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 310 375 495 225 310 375 525 225 65 0 0 0 

Uttrakhand(L3-
5) 

2250 0 750 1050 450 0 30 0 0 0 120 145 210 0 600 905 240 0 750 1050 450 0 0 0 0 

West Bengal 3000 750 750 1050 450 15 24 0 0 0 0 55 0 150 726 995 450 165 750 1050 450 585 0 0 0 

Medium States/UTs 

Arunachal 
Pradesh 

1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 50 100 0 100 50 100 400 300 510 140 

Chandigarh 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 350 370 180 0 350 460 180 400 50 100 60 

Goa 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 300 370 240 0 300 395 240 400 100 165 0 

Manipur 1600 400 400 560 240 0 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 100 100 0 260 160 100 400 140 400 140 

Meghalaya 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 300 390 240 90 300 390 240 310 100 170 0 

Mizoram 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 100 0 50 100 100 400 350 460 140 

Nagaland 1600 400 400 560 240 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 0 80 50 50 400 320 510 190 

Puducherry 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 460 240 0 250 460 240 400 150 100 0 

Sikkim  1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 250 100 100 150 250 100 300 250 310 140 

Tripura 1600 400 400 560 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0 150 150 230 225 150 150 560 225 250 250 0 15 

Small States/UTs 

Andaman & 
Nicobar Islands 

400 100 100 140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 60 0 100 140 60 100 0 0 0 

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli 

400 100 100 140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 40 60 0 100 40 60 100 0 100 0 

Daman & Diu 400 100 100 140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 60 0 100 140 60 100 0 0 0 

Lakshadweep   400 100 100 140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 60 0 100 140 60 100 0 0 0 

Total #### 16400 16400 #### 9840 210 414 ## 0 0 400 1435 490 8100 12276 18310 8525 8310 13090 19949 9015 8090 3310 3011 825 

Grand Total   65600 828 2325 47211 50364 15236 



Allotment of seats as on 30 Jul 15 for "Scheme for Skill Development in ESDM under Digital India - Scheme 2" 

   
Balance as on 22 Jul 2015 

Alloted on 30 Jul 15 Balance available 
for Checkout next 

week 
States/UTs NIELIT* TSSC* ESSC* 

Large States Target L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 L1-
2 

L3 L4 L5 L1-2 L3 L4 L5 

Andhra Pradesh 1500 275 15 25 25                 150 15 25 25 125 0 0 0 

Assam 3000 290 470 50 30 170 220 0       50     50 0 30 120 200 0 0 

Bihar 3000 80 530 75 25             75     300 0 25 80 230 0 0 

Chhattisgarh 3000 540 750 150 150             20     300 130 150 540 450 0 0 

Delhi 3000 5 600 0 0             0 0   600     5 0 0 0 

Gujarat 3000 30 60 90 0                   30 90   30 30 0 0 

Haryana 3000 0 750 130 25           140 130 25   400 0 0 0 210 0 0 

Himachal Pradesh 3000 500 425 750 325     44     90 120 210   335 400 115 500 0 186 0 

Jharkhand 3000 470 350 70 15             70     200 0 15 470 150 0 0 

Kerala(L1-2) 750 220 0 0 0                         220 0 0 0 

Maharashtra 3000 200 30 80 25             80     30 0 25 200 0 0 0 

 Madhya Pradesh 3000 50 30 70 50             70       0 50 50 30 0 0 

Odisha 3000 650 50 75 20           50 75 20   0 0 0 650 0 0 0 

Rajasthan 3000 30 0 70 25             70 25     0 0 30 0 0 0 

Tamil Nadu 3000 420 20 70 70                 60 20 70 70 360 0 0 0 

 Telangana  1500 275 15 30 25             30   210 15 0 25 65 0 0 0 

Uttrakhand(L3-5) 2250 0 650 670 350   30       120 145 210   500 525 140 0 0 0 0 

West Bengal 3000 585 0 55 175             55       0 175 585 0 0 0 

Medium States/UTs 
Arunachal Pradesh 1600 400 400 560 240                   100 50 100 400 300 510 140 

Chandigarh 1600 400 250 440 210             90     200 250 150 400 50 100 60 

Goa 1600 400 250 440 240             25     150 250 240 400 100 165 0 

Manipur 1600 400 250 560 240   60 60             50 100 100 400 140 400 140 

Meghalaya 1600 310 250 320 90                   150 150 90 310 100 170 0 

Mizoram 1600 400 400 560 240                   50 100 100 400 350 460 140 

Nagaland 1600 400 400 560 240   30               50 50 50 400 320 510 190 

Puducherry 1600 400 400 260 240                   250 160 240 400 150 100 0 

Sikkim  1600 300 300 360 190                   50 50 50 300 250 310 140 

Tripura 1600 250 400 465 165             330     150 135 150 250 250 0 15 

Small States/UTs 
Andaman & 
Nicobar Islands 

400 100 100 140 60                   100 140 60 100 0 0 0 

Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli 

400 100 100 140 60                   100 40 60 100 0 100 0 

Daman & Diu 400 100 10 50 60                 0 10 50 60 100 0 0 0 

Lakshadweep   400 100 100 140 60                   100 140 60 100 0 0 0 

Total 65600 8680 8355 7455 3670 170 340 104 0 0 400 1435 490 420 4305 2905 2355 8090 3310 3011 825 

Grand Total   28160 614 2325 9985 15236 

 



 

 

 

Operationalization of Checkout Mechanism on a manual basis 

1) From the total level-wise first-year target of the States/UTs, the KIAs would be permitted to mobilize the trainees through their respective TPs and 

firm up the batches. 

2) The KIAs would be allowed to launch the training on first-cum-first serve basis. 

3) Once the trainees have been mobilized and KIAs have the assurance of TPs firming up batches, KIAs would be allowed to check-out seats in respect 

of each state/UT. 

4) A check-out sheet indicating the level-wise, State/UT-wise targets / available seats as per Annexure would be made available to the KIAs by the 

PMU. 

5) Each KIA would then fill up the relevant batch details in the check-out sheet and would send the updated checkout request sheet on each Monday / 

Tuesday to Principal Consultant, ESDM PMU (pr.consultant@nielit.gov.in ). Any request received after 6.00 PM on Tuesday would be considered in 

the next week.  

6) The PMU would vet the check-out requirements of all KIAs against available vacancies at each level and allocate/reject the same on first-cum-first 

serve basis. PMU would inform about the allocation of batches to all KIAs by 12 Noon on every Thursday. PMU would also intimate the available 

vacancies for check-out for subsequent week. 

7) The PMU would allocate batch numbers manually to the approved batches for monitoring of each batch.  

8) The KIAs would then intimate their respective TPs about acceptance/rejection of requested batches 

9) The KIAs, through their respective TPs, should commence the approved batches latest by Fridays of subsequent week from approval. 

10) As a confirmation for starting the course, the Training partner would be required to transfer the assessment fee for the batch to the respective KIA 

within 5 working days of starting of the training of the batch, as per Scheme Guidelines 

11) All the KIAs would need to inform PMU, latest by 12 Noon on each Friday, intimating confirmation of starting of the batch that was approved by 

PMU (2-weeks earlier), failing which the allotment of batch(es) would be considered to be surrendered and the seats allotted seats would return 

back into the main vacancy pool for allotment to others. 

12) The process of batch registration would be as per the existing process of the portal www.esdm-skill.deity.gov.in  

****** 
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